
William Woods (MO) (10-11) -vs- Benedictine (KS) (12-8)
3/14/2026 at Atchison, KS (Olsen Island)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan McDougal (2-1)
Loss: Brayden Groseclose (2-2)
HBP: Brayden Groseclose
PB: Carson Shettlesworth (2), Carson Hintz (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Danny Holmes First: Mike Estrada 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Woods (MO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0
Benedictine (KS) 3 0 1 0 3 0 X 7 10 1

William Woods (MO) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camron Casso ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Jude Gremillion dh 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
Kaden Kinsler cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Colby Caton 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Carson Shettlesworth c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Ben Kern pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Kirn rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Evan Rainey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Brendan Rochelle 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Russo lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ryan Retone 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Groseclose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chance Lehman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ayden Gates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 6 1 3 8 9

2B: Colby Caton (1)

Benedictine (KS) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CJ Serrano cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brice Martin rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Daniel Ornelas lf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Carson Hintz c 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Andrew Workman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brylan Haas dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Michael McCavitt ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Korey Messick 1b 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Jackson Stone 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
Cooper Milroy 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ryan McDougal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Arnold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Bowman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 10 6 2 7 6

3B: Korey Messick (1)
SB: CJ Serrano (1); Brice Martin (1); Brylan Haas (1)
CS: Brice Martin (1)
HBP: Daniel Ornelas (1)
E: Michael McCavitt (1)

William Woods (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Groseclose (L, 2-2) 4.0 7 5 5 1 5 0 0 1 0 19 21 3 3 74
Chance Lehman 0.2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 11
Ayden Gates 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 28
Totals 10 7 7 2 7 1 0 1 0 28 31 5 5 113

Benedictine (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan McDougal (W, 2-1) 5.0 3 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 19 21 4 5 76
Ethan Arnold 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 14
Ben Bowman 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 16
Totals 6 1 1 3 8 1 0 0 0 27 30 4 8 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

William Woods (MO) - Top of 1st WWU BC
Ryan McDougal to p. 0 0
Camron Casso struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SBKBS). 0 0
Jude Gremillion grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Kaden Kinsler struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 1st WWU BC
CJ Serrano singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
CJ Serrano stole second. 0 0
Brice Martin singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBF); CJ Serrano scored. 0 1
Brice Martin stole second. 0 1
Daniel Ornelas hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFH). 0 1
Carson Hintz singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Daniel Ornelas advanced to second; Brice Martin scored. 0 2
Andrew Workman pinch ran for Carson Hintz. 0 2
Brylan Haas reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKF); Andrew Workman out at second 2b to ss; Daniel
Ornelas advanced to third. 0 2
Michael McCavitt reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Brylan Haas advanced to second; Daniel Ornelas
scored. 0 3
Michael McCavitt advanced to second on a passed ball; Brylan Haas advanced to third. 0 3
Korey Messick struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 3
Jackson Stone struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3

William Woods (MO) - Top of 2nd WWU BC
Carson Hintz to c for Andrew Workman. 0 3
Colby Caton grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 3
Carson Shettlesworth popped out to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Jackson Kirn grounded out to p (2-2 BFBK). 0 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 2nd WWU BC
Cooper Milroy struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 3
CJ Serrano grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 3
Brice Martin grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 0 3

William Woods (MO) - Top of 3rd WWU BC
Evan Rainey grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 0 3
Sam Russo singled to left field (0-0). 0 3
Sam Russo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Ryan Retone flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 0 3
Camron Casso struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 3

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 3rd WWU BC
Daniel Ornelas struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBK). 0 3
Carson Hintz singled (0-1 K). 0 3
Andrew Workman pinch ran for Carson Hintz. 0 3
Brylan Haas singled (0-0); Andrew Workman advanced to third. 0 3
Michael McCavitt struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3
Korey Messick singled to left field, RBI (0-2 SS); Brylan Haas advanced to second; Andrew Workman
scored. 0 4
Jackson Stone flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4

William Woods (MO) - Top of 4th WWU BC
Carson Hintz to c for Andrew Workman. 0 4



Jude Gremillion walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 0 4
Kaden Kinsler struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 4
Colby Caton walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jude Gremillion advanced to second. 0 4
Carson Shettlesworth struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 4
Jackson Kirn reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BFBB); Colby Caton advanced to second; Jude Gremillion
advanced to third. 0 4
Evan Rainey struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 4th WWU BC
Cooper Milroy flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 0 4
CJ Serrano lined out to 2b (1-2 KKFBFF). 0 4
Brice Martin singled to pitcher (0-2 SF). 0 4
Brice Martin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4

William Woods (MO) - Top of 5th WWU BC
Sam Russo grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 4
Ryan Retone flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Camron Casso singled to right field (0-0). 0 4
Jude Gremillion singled to center field (1-0 B); Camron Casso advanced to second. 0 4
Kaden Kinsler flied out to cf (3-2 KBKBB). 0 4

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 5th WWU BC
Daniel Ornelas walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 0 4
Chance Lehman to p for Brayden Groseclose. 0 4
Carson Hintz popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Brylan Haas singled to shortstop (0-0); Daniel Ornelas advanced to second. 0 4
Daniel Ornelas advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 4
Michael McCavitt struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS); Brylan Haas stole second. 0 4
Korey Messick tripled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Brylan Haas scored; Daniel Ornelas scored. 0 6
Ayden Gates to p for Chance Lehman. 0 6
Korey Messick scored on a wild pitch. 0 7
Jackson Stone walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Cooper Milroy flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 7

William Woods (MO) - Top of 6th WWU BC
Ethan Arnold to p for Ryan McDougal. 0 7
Colby Caton doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 7
Carson Shettlesworth singled to left field (1-1 BF); Colby Caton advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 7
Ben Kern pinch ran for Carson Shettlesworth. 0 7
Jackson Kirn struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS); Ben Kern advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 7
Evan Rainey grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 7

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 6th WWU BC
Carson Shettlesworth to c for Ben Kern. 0 7
Brendan Rochelle to 1b for Evan Rainey. 0 7
CJ Serrano grounded out to p (0-0). 0 7
Brice Martin struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBBFFS). 0 7
Daniel Ornelas singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 7
Carson Hintz grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBSSFFF). 0 7

William Woods (MO) - Top of 7th WWU BC
Ben Bowman to p for Ethan Arnold. 0 7
Sam Russo walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 7
Ryan Retone grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB); Sam Russo advanced to second. 0 7
Camron Casso grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Sam Russo advanced to third. 0 7



Jude Gremillion singled, RBI (0-1 K); Sam Russo scored. 1 7
Kaden Kinsler struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Benedictine (KS) - Bottom of 7th WWU BC


